Press release

**Deutsche Post DHL** Group

**Volker Ratzmann will become Executive Vice President Corporate Public Policy & Regulation Management** 

He takes over from Rainer Wend, who retired at the end of 2019

Bonn, January 21, 2020: Volker Ratzmann will take over the function of Executive Vice President Corporate Public Policy & Regulation Management as of May 1, 2020. He will report to Frank Appel, Chief Executive Officer of Deutsche Post DHL Group.

Volker Ratzmann will join from the public sector. His last position was – since 2016 – as Secretary of the State Ministry and authorized representative for the State of Baden-Württemberg in Berlin. In this capacity, he successfully contributed to negotiations between the federal and state governments on various legislative projects and their implementation, including the "DigitalPakt Schule" initiative, which aims to equip schools in Germany with digital technology, as well as regulations regarding CO2 pricing.

Volker is a qualified lawyer and holds a degree in law from the Free University Berlin. He began his active political career in Berlin in 2001. There he held several positions in the Bündnis90/Die Grünen parliamentary group in the Berlin House of Representatives.

"With his broad experience in politics as well as his comprehensive expertise in the field of regulation management, he will be a great asset to our company," said Frank Appel, CEO of Deutsche Post DHL Group. "We are convinced that Volker Ratzmann is best qualified to represent the Group's interests in the national and international political arena."

Volker Ratzmann takes over from Rainer Wend, who has headed the function since 2009 and retired at the end of 2019.

- End -

## **Media contact**

Deutsche Post DHL Group Media Relations Christina Neuffer

Phone: +49 228 182-9944

E-mail: pressestelle@dpdhl.com

Page 1 of 2

## Press release

**Deutsche Post DHL Group** 

On the Internet: www.dpdhl.com/press

Follow us: www.twitter.com/DeutschePostDHL

**Deutsche Post DHL Group** is the world's leading logistics company. The Group connects people and markets and is an enabler of global trade. It aspires to be the first choice for customers, employees and investors worldwide. The Group contributes to the world through responsible business practice, corporate citizenship and environmental activities. By the year 2050, Deutsche Post DHL Group aims to achieve zero emissions logistics.

Deutsche Post DHL Group is home to two strong brands: Deutsche Post is Europe's leading postal service provider. DHL offers a comprehensive range of international express, freight transport, and supply chain management services, as well as e-commerce logistics solutions. Deutsche Post DHL Group employs approximately 550,000 people in over 220 countries and territories worldwide. The Group generated revenues of more than 61 billion Euros in 2018.

The logistics company for the world.